

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLA No. 380/1982 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti Service is allowed upon unserved Respondent No.13.
Petitioner may take appropriate steps, so far as remaining unserved
respondents are concerned.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 26th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar