

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLA No.  
380/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of 1,3,6 & 10 and correcting  
the name of R-13)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey,Adv.  
Mrs. Anu Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe application made under Order 47 Rule 6 of the  
Supreme Court Rules is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master