

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLA No.
380/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date: 08/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. S.R. Setia has already filed
Vakalatnama for Respondent Nos. 2,4,5,7,8,9,11 and 12.
Respondent Nos. 1,2,6 and 10 have died. Service of notice is
not complete on Respondent No.13.

Await service.

List the matter on 19.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar